STRUCTURAL
 SEISMIC
CENTERING
DEVICE
ST
0.20"
[5mm]
BW JO

BD
CAST-IN-PLACE
EMBED BASE FRAME
WITH CHROMATE
CONVERSIONS COATING
REMOVABLE
LOCK-DOWN
FRAME
ALUMINUM SLIDE PLATE WITH SLIP
RESISTANT RAISED PATTERN PROFILE
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.
Model Nominal Nominal Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)
Blockout Width Slide Plate Slide Plate
Blockout Depth
Number (JON) (SLN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement (BW) Thickness (ST) Width (SW) (BD)
BIS-400 4.00 102 14.25 362 2.50 64 6.00 152 2.50 64 6.00 152 3.50 89 5.25
133
0.375 10 8.00 203 0.750 19
BIS-600 6.00 152 16.25 413 3.00 76 9.00 229 2.50 64 9.00 229 6.50 165 5.25 133 0.375 10 11 279 0.750 19
BIS-800 8.00 203 22.25 565 4.00 102 12.00 305 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 7.25 184 0.375 10 14.00 356 0.750 19
BIS-1000 10.00 254 24.25 616 5.00 127 15.00 381 2.50 64 15.00 381 12.50 318 7.25 184 0.375 10 17.00 432 0.750 19
BIS-1200 12.00 305 26.25 667 6.00 152 18.00 457 2.50 64 18.00 457 15.50 394 7.25 184 0.500 13 20.00 508 0.875 22
SL
SYSTEMS
M M
RIGHTS OF DESIGN